

MCPIKE PARK - BUILDING DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION

CONTRACT NO. 9174

DATE: 8/15/24

				S&L	R. G. Huston	Speedway	Joe Daniels	Integrity
				Underground,	Co., Inc.	Sand &	Construction	Grading &
				Inc.		Gravel, Inc.	Co., Inc.	Excavating,
								Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page								
10712 - RAILROAD FLAGGING - LS	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$7,455.00	\$3,240.00
10790 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - LS	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$0.01
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,990.00	\$13,159.05	\$40,985.00	\$111,984.23	\$60,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	2072.00	\$25.90	\$53,664.80	\$25.60	\$30.45	\$34.50	\$34.56	\$18.40
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	1378.00	\$28.43	\$39,176.54	\$24.00	\$20.40	\$15.62	\$47.23	\$15.30
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	6779.00	\$4.87	\$33,013.73	\$9.50	\$12.40	\$5.20	\$8.24	\$4.55
20302 - SAWCUT CONCRETE FULL DEPTH (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF	30.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$2.35	\$10.00	\$17.20	\$2.35
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	970.00	\$1.25	\$1,212.50	\$3.00	\$1.75	\$2.50	\$1.67	\$1.75
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$944.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$515.22	\$1,260.00
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	105.00	\$16.00	\$1,680.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$9.58	\$8.30
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SF	200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.10	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$6.02	\$5.80
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	6779.00	\$1.20	\$8,134.80	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.95	\$3.04	\$2.75
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EA	6.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$621.00	\$201.66
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,548.00	\$1,000.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,166.00	\$15,000.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	950.00	\$3.50	\$3,325.00	\$6.60	\$6.60	\$7.95	\$6.30	\$7.00
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EA	8.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$28.75	\$325.00
21064 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	6779.00	\$2.00	\$13,558.00	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$1.85	\$1.91	\$2.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF	600.00	\$4.80	\$2,880.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$3.95	\$7.75	\$4.50
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - LF	105.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$55.60	\$50.00	\$39.17	\$109.71	\$55.00

MCPIKE PARK - BUILDING DEMOLITION AND SITE RESTORATION

CONTRACT NO. 9174

DATE: 8/15/24

			Interstate Demolition, LLC	S&L Underground, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.	Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	10.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$613.78	\$530.30	\$225.00	\$848.70	\$525.00
50741 - TYPE "H" INLET - EA	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,866.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,852.15	\$1,879.20
90000 - REMOVE ABANDONED RAILROAD TRACK - LF	290.00	\$18.00	\$5,220.00	\$9.00	\$11.50	\$38.02	\$17.24	\$29.00
90001 - REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARDS - EA	7.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$104.55	\$140.00
90002 - REMOVE EXISTING POLE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$103.10	\$1,100.00
90003 - EXCAVATION, LOADING, HAULING,	450.00	\$67.00	\$30,150.00	\$100.00	\$122.50	\$66.00	\$57.72	\$45.50
90004 - HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ABATEMENT - LS	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,325.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,935.00	\$10,324.00
90005 - DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES - LS	1.00	\$76,200.00	\$76,200.00	\$73,000.00	\$49,300.00	\$91,000.00	\$96,106.00	\$306,000.00
28 Items	Totals		\$333,270.37	\$388,042.25	\$390,670.00	\$396,999.51	\$545,044.77	\$579,905.57